   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
43-SDMS-04 Rev. 00
DATE:  12-11-2014G
43-SDMS-04
REV. 00
SPECIFICATIONS
FOR

provided?)
Capacitor bank assembly
Model designation of Capacitor bank
Expected life time of the bank ( years)
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
43-SDMS-04 Rev. 00
DATE:  12-11-2014G
Page 13 of 18
6.0    TECHNICAL DATA SCHEDULE
(SHUNT CAPACITOR BANK )
(Page 3 of 8)
SEC Enquiry No. /Tender No.__________________________             Item No. ___________
SEC
Ref.
Description Unit
SEC Specified
Values
Vendor Pro-
posed Values
Cont-
inued
4.3
Maximum terminal voltage rating including
harmonics ( kV rms)
Maximum continuous current rating including
harmonics (Arms  )
No. of parallel capacitors per group
No. of Parallel groups in series per phase
Total no. of capacitors / phase
Air core series reactor ( if any) inductance per
phase.( mH)
Peak maximum inrush current  ( kV peak)
Peak maximum outrush current  ( kV peak)
Frequency of  inrush current ( Hz)
Frequency of  outrush current ( Hz)
Rate of change of inrush /outrush current ( kA/
micro s
Capacitance per phase ( micro F)
Base and spacing insulator (Furnish detail
dimensions and mechanical rating )
Capacitor bank assembly drawings provided ?
Yes/no.
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
43-SDMS-04 Rev. 00
DATE:  12-11-2014G
Page 14 of 18
6.0    TECHNICAL DATA SCHEDULE
(  SHUNT CAPACITOR BANK)
(Page 4 of 8)
SEC Enquiry No. /Tender No. ___________________  Item No. ___________
SEC
Ref.
Description Unit
SEC Specified
Values
Vendor Pro-
posed Values
4.4 Capacitor unit
Model designation of capacitor unit (capacitance
micro F)
Capacitor unit rated voltage (kV rms)
Capacitor unit power ratings ( kVAR)
Maximum continuous operating current (A rms)
BIL of capacitor unit ( kV peak )
Rated power frequency withstand voltage (kV rms
)
Tank material of Capacitor  unit
Weather the tank is to be painted
Internal discharge resistance (ohm)
Standard for capacitor dielectric fluid ( furnish
complete  data of dielectric fluid)
Capacitor tank rupture curve provided ?
Temperature coefficient of  capacitor ( micro F / ◦C)
Yes/No.
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
43-SDMS-04 Rev. 00
DATE:  12-11-2014G
Page 15 of 18
6.0    TECHNICAL DATA SCHEDULE
(SHUNT CAPACITOR BANK  )
(Page 5 of 8)
SEC Enquiry No. /Tender No._____________________               Item No. ___________
SEC
Ref.
Description Unit
SEC Specified
Values
Vendor Pro-
posed Values
4.5
4.6
Capacitor bushing
No. of bushings per  capacitor unit
Maximum voltage rating (kV rms)
Wet (10 sec.) Power frequency withstand voltage
(kV rms)
Dry (1 min.) Power frequency withstand voltage
(kV rms)
Basic Impulse withstand voltage BIL ( kV rms)
Color of porcelain
Creepage distance (mm)
Striking distance (mm)
Permissible safe contilever loading at external
terminal ( kG)
Facilities required for making capacitance
measurement and Power Factor test?
Terminals
Type(parallel groove clamp or threaded studs)
For conductor size (mm sq.)
6.0    TECHNICAL DATA SCHEDULE
   Saudi Electricity Company               الشركة السعودية للكھرباء
SEC DISTRIBUTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATION
43-SDMS-04 Rev. 00
DATE:  12-11-2014G
Page 16 of 18
(SHUNT CAPACITOR BANK  )
(Page 6 of 8)
SEC Enquiry No. ___________________________   Item No. ___________
SEC
Ref.
Description Unit
SEC Specified
Values
Vendor Pro-